the contract which may prove defective in design, erection, operation, 
performance, workmanship or from any act of omission on the part of the 
Contractor that may develop under the conditions provided for by the contract 
and under proper use in the works or any section thereof within three hundred 
and sixty five (365) days after the date of practical completion.  

The Contractor shall obtain and submit to the Engineer any guarantee or 
certificates of warranty available from the manufactures, but only as 
supplementary to the Contractor's own quarantine and in no way invalidating